

BARBARA FERRER, Ph.D., M.P.H., M.Ed. Director

MUNTU DAVIS, M.D., M.P.H. County Health Officer

**MEGAN McCLAIRE**, **M.S.P.H.** Chief Deputy Director

313 North Figueroa Street, Room 806 Los Angeles, California 90012 TEL (213) 240-8117 • FAX (213) 975-1273

www.publichealth.lacounty.gov

August 30, 2023



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Hilda L. Solis First District Holly J. Mitchell Second District Lindsey P. Horvath Third District

Janice Hahn Fourth District

Kathryn Barger Fifth District

## ADDENDUM NUMBER 2 TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NO. 2023-004 FOR DATA TO CARE SERVICES IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY

On July 25, 2023, the County of Los Angeles (County) Department of Public Health (Public Health) released a Request for Proposals (RFP) for Data to Care Services in Los Angeles County.

This Addendum Number 2 is being issued to make modifications to the RFP.

Pursuant to RFP Section 4.4, County's Right to Amend Request for Proposals, Public Health has the right to amend the RFP by written addendum. This Addendum Number 2 amends this RFP as indicated below (new or revised RFP language in highlight or strikethrough for easy reference).

1. RFP, Section 7.2, RFP Timetable, will be amended as follows:

## **"7.2 RFP TIMETABLE**

Release of RFP	July 25, 2023
Deadline to submit request for Solicitation Requirements Review (Refer to Paragraph	
9.1)	August 1, 2023, by 3:00 p.m.*
Written Questions Due	August 8, 2023, by 3:00 p.m
Questions and Answers Released via	AddendumAugust 22, 2023
Proposals Due	<del>September 6<mark>September 29</mark>, 2023, by 3:00 p.m.</del>

\*All times as listed above and throughout this RFP are Pacific Time (PT)"

Pursuant to RFP, Section 4, County's Rights and Responsibilities, Addendum Number 2 has been made available on the Department of Public Health Contracts and Grants website at <a href="http://publichealth.lacounty.gov/cg/index.htm">http://publichealth.lacounty.gov/cg/index.htm</a> and on the County's website at <a href="http://publichealth.lacounty.gov/cg/index.htm">http://publichealth.lacounty.gov/cg/index.htm</a> and on the County's website at <a href="http://camisvr.co.la.ca.us/lacobids/BidLookUp/BidOpenStart.asp">http://camisvr.co.la.ca.us/lacobids/BidLookUp/BidOpenStart.asp</a>.

Thank you for your interest in contracting with the County of Los Angeles. Except for the revisions contained in Addendum Number 2, there are no other revisions to the RFP. All other terms and conditions of the RFP remain in full force and effect.